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Honorable Frank Conley 
Proaecutlog Attorney 
Boone Oounty 
Columbia. Mlaaouri 

Dear Mr. Oonleyt 
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fo '/ 

This ia in answer to your letter in wnioh you 
inquire whether the payment f or t orlDir Probate Judge 
Boward B. Lang. Sr •• under Section 27 of article V 
ot the Constitution of M1saour1, should be handled 
as a separate budget item or should be included in 
the budget for the probate court. 

It is our view that the payment or halt o.r the 
probate judge ' a salary wbioh f ol"JD8r Judge Lang i s 
entitled to under the provisions of Seotion 27 of 
rtiole V of the Constitution should be budgeted 

separately f rom the probate court bu~et items. 

The payment to Judge Lang under the constitu­
tional provision is not made beoauae of a QY service 
he renders at the preaent time to the probate court 
or concerning probate proceeding a. In th.e oase of 
State ex 1nf. Dalton v . Russell, 281 s .w. 2d 781, 
the Sup~ma Court held that a c1rou1t judge retired 
under auoh oonst1tut1onal provision was not a judge 
after he -was so retired. Ve, theref ore. believe that 
ludge Lang baa no connection with the probate court 
at the present time and that h1a pay 1a granted hiM 
not beoause or any function he has relating to the 
probate court but by virtue or the constitutional 
provision itaelt. 
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Therefore, it la our viev that the budget should 
inc lud& an item t or payment or the amount due Judge Lang 
under the oonatitutlonal provision seprate and apart 
trora the budget 1teu f or the probate oourt. 

Inasmuoh aa Judge L&ng is not now a county off icer 
and his aompeDaa.t 1on is being paid by virtue or the 
constitutional provision, such payment should not be 
11a a lass f'our or the budget, but ahould instead be either 
1o class t ive or class sl.x or the county budget. Olaaa 
f ive inc ludea aont 1ngeot aDd emergency expenses of the 
county and olaas a1x 1ncl'udea payment f or any lawful. 
purpose. In view ot these provisions it would be proper 
to budget the pa;v.m.ent for Judge Lana under either olaas 
f1 ve or o laaa six or the budget • 

Your a very truly, 

taoms F • EitJtt!oB 
CBB/fh Attorney General 


